5796502
501990
\$40.00
T U

RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Troytell Communications Corporation	Name: John L. Haller		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 752 Live Oaks, No. 5		
Execution Date(s) December 23, 2005			
Assignment			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Menlo Park		
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: California		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 94025		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5,796,502 attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: John L. Haller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Gordon & Rees LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 101 West Broadway, Ste. 1600	☐ Enclosed		
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City:San Diego	8. Payment Information		
State: California Zip: 92101	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (619) 696-6700	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (619) 696-7124	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1990		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Gordon & Rees LLP		
9. Signature: Mr. Hell	12/28/05		
Signature Date			
John L. Haller Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
PATENT

American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TROYTELL COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at Menlo Park, California, is the owner of all rights, title and interests in and to United States Patent No. 5,796,502, entitled "Multiple Independent/Dependent Monochromatic Light Frequency Fiber Optic Communication System and Method" and

WHEREAS, John L. Haller, Jr., an individual, of Menlo Park, California is desirous of acquiring said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Troytell Communications Corporation, hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto John L. Haller, Jr., an individual, all right, title and interest in and to said patent,

Executed this 23 day of December, 2005

TROYTELL COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION

John L. Haller, Jr.

President